HEDN-G3/77/2024-HEDN G.O.(Rt)No.699/2024/HEDN





## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Higher Education - Technical - Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering, Kolenchery - BTech - Naval Architecture and Ship Building Course - Extension of Fee Structure for the academic year 2024- 25 - orders Issued

# HIGHER EDUCATION (G) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.699/2024/HEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-06-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Ms) No.10/2016/HEDN dated 16.01.2016.

- 2 G.0.(Rt)No.691/2021/ HEDN dated 25/05/2021, G O (Rt) No.496/2022/HEDN dated 30.03.2022, G O (Rt) No.447/2023/HEDN dated 25.03.2023.
- 3 Letter No. SNGCE/AD/B-2/FL007/B.Tech/2024-25 dated 19.03.2024 from the Principal, Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering.

### **ORDER**

The fee structure for Naval Architecture and Ship Building Engineering Course for the academic year 2016-17, was ordered as per the Government Order read 1st paper above and the same was extended for the academic year 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 as per the Government Order read 2nd paper above. Now, the Principal, Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering, Kolenchery has requested Government to extend the existing fee structure for the B.Tech Naval Architecture and Ship Building Course for the academic year 2024-25 also.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the Fee Structure for B.Tech Naval Architecture and Ship Building Course conducted by the Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering, Kolenchery for the academic year 2024-25 as detailed below:

HEDN-G3/77/2024-HEDN G.O.(Rt)No.699/2024/HEDN

	Seats filled by nual Fee			
Annual Fee			Seats filled by	
per student	Commissioner for		Management	
	Entrance Examination			
Percentage of	50%		50%	
Seats	25% Lower	25% Others	2 = 0/	
	income		35%	15% NRI
	Group		Management	
No. of Seats	15	15	21	9
Yearly Tution	85,000/-	85,000/-	1,98,000/-	2,50,000/-
Fee				
Yearly Special	NT:1	E0 000 /	E0 000 /	E0.000 /
Fee	Nil	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-
Interest free				
Refundable	NT:1	NT:1	1.50.000/	1 50 000 /
Deposit for 4	Nil	Nil	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-
years				

3. The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations should enable the Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering, Kolenchery to upload the above fee break up in the website for the admissions to B.Tech Naval Architecture and Ship Building Course for the academic year 2024-25.

(By order of the Governor)

C AJAYAN

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

### To:

- 1.The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor, Thiruvananthapuram - 695001
- 2. The Director of Technical Education, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3.The Admission Supervisory Committee & Fee Regulatory Committee, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5, The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.

HEDN-G3/77/2024-HEDN G.O.(Rt)No.699/2024/HEDN

6. The Principal, Sree Narayana Gurukulam College of Engineering, Kolenchery.

- 7. The Higher Education (J) Department.
- 8. The Information Officer (Web & New Media), I & PR Department.
- 9. www.highereducation kerala.gov.in
- 10. Stock file/Office copy. (HEDN-G3/77/2024-HEDN)

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer